Specifications Models
Dimensions
DC/DC Converters  SMD-Package� www.tracopower.com
() = Inches
TES-5WI Series    5 W
	 Compact SMD package
	 Ultra wide 4:1 input voltage range
	 Fully regulated output
	 Operating temperature range –40 °C to +85 °C
	 I/O isolation 1500 VDC
	 Short circuit protection
	 Input filter to meet EN 55022, class A
	 Qualified for leadfree reflow solder process
Order code Input voltage Output voltage Output current
max.
TES 5-2410WI 	 3.3 VDC 1200 mA
TES 5-2411WI 	 5 VDC 1000 mA
TES 5-2412WI 	 12 VDC 420 mA
TES 5-2413WI 9 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 335 mA
TES 5-2421WI ± 5 VDC ± 500 mA
TES 5-2422WI ± 12 VDC ± 210 mA
TES 5-2423WI 	 ± 15 VDC ± 165 mA
TES 5-4810WI 	 3.3 VDC 1200 mA
TES 5-4811WI 	 5 VDC 1000 mA
TES 5-4812WI 	 12 VDC 420 mA
TES 5-4813WI 18 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 335 mA